

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (S.J.)No. 320 of 2019

Ajay Oraon

..... Appellant

Versus

The State of Jharkhand

..... Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANANT BIJAY SINGH

For the Appellant : Mr. P.S. Dayal & Sanjay Kumar, Advocates

For the State : APP

04/Dated: 24/07/2019

I.A. No. 6800 of 2019 has been filed for modification of order dated 12.07.2019 passed in I.A. No. 2933 of 2019.

Learned counsel for the appellant has submitted that under order dated 12.07.2019 passed in I.A. No. 2933 of 2019 the appellant was granted provisional bail in which one of the condition was that “ One of the bailors must be father of the appellant” but the father of the appellant has already died and this fact has not been mentioned in cause title of appeal as well as interlocutory application that the father of the appellant is deceased.

Learned counsel for the appellant is directed to make necessary correction in main appeal and interlocutory application.

In view of the matter order dated 12.07.2019 passed in I.A. No. 2933 of 2019 is modified to the extent that “ One of the bailors must be close relative of the appellant” in place of “ One of the bailors must be father of the appellant”.

I.A. No.6800 of 2019 stands allowed and disposed of.

List this case on the date fixed i.e on 05.09.2019.

Let a copy of this order be communicated to the court below through FAX.

Satyarthi

(Anant Bijay Singh, J.)