

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**  
**Cr. Appeal (S.J.)No. 320 of 2019**

Ajay Oraon

..... Appellant

**Versus**

The State of Jharkhand

..... Respondent

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANANT BIJAY SINGH**

-----

For the Appellant : Mr. P.S. Dayal & Sanjay Kumar, Advocates

For the State : Mr. Sudhir Kr. Mahato, APP

For the Informant: Mr. Nilendu Kumar, Advocate

**06/Dated: 05/09/2019**

It appears that under order dated 12.07.2019, the appellant was granted provisional bail till 23.09.2019 and the appellant was directed to deposit Rs. 50,000/- by way of bank draft in the name of prosecutrix before the trial court.

Today, appellant is physically present and it has been submitted on behalf of the appellant that he has complied the order dated 12.07.2019 by depositing the aforesaid amount by way of bank draft.

List this case on 27.09.2019.

Provisional bail is extended till 13.11.2019.

Further, the appellant is directed to deposit Rs. 50,000/- by way of bank draft in the name of prosecutrix before the trial court latest by 25.09.2019.

List this case on 27.09.2019.

The trial court is directed to submit report on or before 27.09.2019 as to whether the appellant has complied the order or not.

Physical presence of the appellant is dispensed with.

Let a copy of this order be communicated to the court concerned through FAX.

Satyarthi

**(Anant Bijay Singh, J.)**