

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. Appeal (S.J.) No. 320 of 2019

Ajay Oraon	...	...	Appellant
Versus			
The State of Jharkhand	...	...	Respondent

CORAM :HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

07/27.09.2019

Counsel for the appellant submits that the matter may be posted on 15.10.2019 so as to enable him to file an affidavit regarding deposit of a total of Rs. 1 lakh, as is mentioned in the order dated 12.07.2019.

2. Considering the submission made, put up this case on 15.10.2019 under appropriate heading.

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)

Pankaj