

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. Appeal (S.J.) No.320 of 2019

With

I.A. No.2933 of 2019

Ajay Oraon **Appellant**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand **Respondent**

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

For the Appellant : Mr. P.S. Dayal, Advocate

: Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Advocate

For the State : Ms. Laxmi Murmu, Advocate

08/15.10.2019 **I.A. No.2933 of 2019**

1. Heard Mr. P.S. Dayal, counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant along with Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Advocate.

2. Heard Ms. Laxmi Murmu, counsel appearing on behalf of the State.

3. Counsel for the appellant submits that the present case has already been admitted for final hearing.

4. Counsel for the appellant submits that vide orders dated 12.07.2019 and 05.09.2019, the appellant was directed to deposit a total of Rs.1 lakh. He submits that the appellant has filed a supplementary affidavit to bring on record that a total of Rs.1 lakh has been deposited by the appellant before the learned court below pursuant to order dated 12.07.2019 and 05.09.2019 within the stipulated time as mentioned therein.

5. Counsel for the State does not dispute the fact that the appellant has deposited the total amount of Rs.1 lakh pursuant to the aforesaid two orders passed by this Court.

6. Considering the aforesaid fact, the provisional bail granted to the appellant on 12.07.2019 is hereby confirmed.

7. Accordingly, I.A. No.2933 of 2019 stands disposed of.

8. Post this case on 7th January, 2020.

9. Let this order be communicated to the learned court below through FAX.

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)